

**OIL INDIA LIMITED
RAJASTHAN PROJECT
JODHPUR**

AMENDMENT NO.2 DATED 21.02.2017 TO TENDER NO. CJI3525P17

This amendment has been issued to notify the following changes/modifications in the tender document:

- A. In the Section-IX (page No:43) Proforma-II of Price schedule format/schedule of work is as under :

Revised Price Bid Format: Tender No. CJI3525P17

	Basic Wages	PF 13.36% (12% PF & 1.36 % Admin Charges)	ESIC@4.45%	Bonus @ 8.33% with ceiling of INR 7000	Total Wages	Quantity in Man days	Total wage component
Supervisor						1x365x4	
Guard						1x365x4	
Worker						10x365x4	
SubTotal =							
Service Commission in Percentage							

Note: i) Minimum wages rate to be considered as per the latest Govt. Circular applicable in Jodhpur for Semi skilled & unskilled Labour

ii) L1 bidder will be decided on the basis of Service Commission offered by bidder. In case of tie, L1 will be decided on the basis of lottery in their presence.

iii) Any upward revision will be on OIL's account & vice-versa.

iv) Service tax will be extra as applicable. All other taxes & duties applicable as per central/state govt. rules will be on bidders account.

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

(P.C.Mazumdar)
Chief Manager(M&C)
For Executive Director(RP)